23/5/3

CH \$240.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/05/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WST Corporation		01/05/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deltek Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	13880 Dulles Corner Lane
City:	Herndon
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20171
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2315136	CLIP NOTES
Registration Number:	1727269	COBRA
Registration Number:	1585338	OPEN PLAN
Registration Number:	2028368	OPEN PLAN PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2045456	WELCOM
Serial Number:	76652958	WELCOMHOME
Serial Number:	76652969	WELCOMPORTFOLIO
Serial Number:	76652959	WELCOMRISK
Serial Number:	76652968	WELCOMSUITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)720-7801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0685

900066152

Phone: 703-720-7800

Email: ipgeneraltyc@ssd.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan A. Sims, Esq.

Address Line 1: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Tysons Corner, VIRGINIA 22182-2700

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53385.00069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan A. Sims
Signature:	/Bryan A. Sims/
Date:	01/05/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Deltek_WST Assignment Letter#page1.tif source=Deltek_WST Assignment Letter#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WST Corporation DBA Welcom Software Technology, 15995 N. Barkers Landing, Houston, Texas 77079 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks outlined in Attachment A and wishes to assign the marks to Assignee.

WHEREAS, Deltek Systems Inc. of 13880 Dulles Corner Lane, Herndon, Virginia 20171 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications and registrations thereof.

WHEREAS, there is no other assignment, sale or encumbrance entered into previously by the ASSIGNOR which would in any manner affect this assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignors worldwide right, title and interest in and to all marks that it has used or owns as described in Attachment A ("Marks") and any marks that are confusingly similar to the Marks, together with the common law rights and the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts and each executed counterpart shall be considered an original of this Agreement and shall have equal force and effect.

Deltek Systems Inc. (Assignee)	Welcom Software Technology (Assignor)
By: James Cheagan	By: Pull fu
Name: James C. Reagan	Name: RICHARD P. LOWRBY
Title: Chief Financial Officer	Title: Executive Vice Preadent
Dated: January 4, 2007	Dated: JANUARY 5, 2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0687

Attachment A

Applications and Registrations in the name of WST Corporation DBA Welcom Software Technology

United States:

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	
2315136	CLIP NOTES	
1727269	COBRA Device	
1585338	OPEN PLAN	

Application No.	<u>Mark</u>
1585338	OPEN PLAN
2028368	OPEN PLAN OPEN PLAN PROFESSIONAL
2045456	WELCOM
76/652958	WELCOMHOME
76/652969	WELCOMPORTFOLIO
76/652959	WELCOMRISK
76/652968	WELCOMSUITE

Copyright Registration No.	<u>Title</u>
----------------------------	--------------

RECORDED: 01/05/2007

PA-461-504 WSTA jingle: Well come [sic] everybody to WSTA.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0688